



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 43 of 2018

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** I.C. JINDAL

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| 24.03.2025 | <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G.A. for the State/petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. R.K. Verma, Advocate appearing for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Verma would submit that during the pendency of the present petition, respondent No.2 has expired on 19.02.2024.</p> <p>Ms. Shukla, the learned Deputy Government Advocate appearing for the State/petitioners would pray for and is granted three weeks time to take appropriate steps in this regard.</p> <p>Call this matter after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Rekha      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |