



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPL No. 43 of 2018

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** I.C. JINDAL

Order Sheet

01/07/2025	Shri Pramod Shrivastava, Dy.G.A. for the State/ petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that respondent No.2 has expired. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to move appropriate application. As prayed, call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge