

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 43 of 2018****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* I.C. JINDAL****Order Sheet**

05/08/2025	Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. G.A. for the State/ petitioners. He submits that respondent No. 2, namely, N.K. Tiwari has expired during pendency of this petition. At this stage, he prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps. Call this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	