



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 43 of 2018

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR *versus* I.C. JINDAL & ANR

Order on Board

09/09/2025	Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, Panel Lawyer for the State/ petitioners. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, application for deleting the name of respondent No. 2. Learned Panel Lawyer would submit that during pendency of this petition, respondent No. 2 namely N.K. Tiwari has expired on 19.02.2024 and an application has been moved for deleting the name of respondent No.2. Taking into consideration the submission made by Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, I.A. No. 01/2025 is allowed on peril of petitioners and she is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of 10 days. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	--

vatti